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HE

United Nations
Educational, Scientific
and Cultural
Organization

7, place de Fontenoy
75352 Paris 07 SP
France

Tel. +33 1 45 68 10 00
internet:
WWW.UNnesco.org

Documentation Centres

Archives (BSS/AM)

& (33-1) 45 68 19 50/55
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 17
E-mail : archives@unesco.org

External Relations and Cooperation

& (33-1) 45 68 18 27
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 41
E-mail : rxdoc@unesco.org

Coastal Areas and Small Islands
& (33-1) 45 68 39 34

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 08

E-mail : c.nollet@unesco.org

Communication

& (33-1) 45 68 42 67

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 84

E-mail : n.nguyen-van@unesco.org

Culture

& (33-1) 45 68 43 42/43
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 74
E-mail : ccdoc@unesco.org

Education

& (33-1) 45 68 10 29
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 24
E-mail : oai@unesco.org

Information et Informatics

& (33-1) 45 68 43 99

Fax @ (33-1) 45 68 55 82
E-mail : g.mensah@unesco.org

Information about UNESCO
& (33-1) 01 45 68 16 81

Fax : (33:1) 45 68 56 54
E-mail : opi.opdoc@unesco.org

Library

& (33-1) 45 68 03 56

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 98
E-mail : Library@unesco.org

giu In 1 geesului 1 wnumeau 2002

MAB-Man and the Biosphere
& (33-1) 45 68 40 59

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 04
E-mail : mab@unesco.org

Natural Sciences

& (33-1) 45 68 40 17

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 23

E-mail : p.murugaiyan@unesco.org

Oceanography

& (33-1) 45 68 39 82

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 12
E-mail : p.boned@unesco.org

Photo Library

& (33-1) 45 68 16 91

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 55
E-mail : photobank@unesco.org

Studio Radio-TV. Archives, Audiovisual
& (33-1) 45 68 00 68

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 56

E-mail : studio@unesco.org

Social and Human Sciences

& (33-1) 45 6839 06, 45 68 38 07
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 56 77

E-mail : c.bauer@unesco:org

Statisitcs

& (33-1) 45 68 23 10
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 20
E-mail : stelb@unesco.org

Hydrology

& (33-1) 45 68 40 04
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 58 11
E-mail : ihp@unesco.org

World Heritage

8 (33-1) 45 68 18 76

Fax : (33-1) 45 68 55 70
E-mail : wh-info@unesco.org

Youth Coordination

& (33-1) 45 68 16 54
Fax : (33-1) 45 68 57 90
E-mail : ucj@unesco.org

UNESCO Offices

1.

Bangladesh

G.P.0O. Box 57, Dacca

& (880-2) 912 34 69

Fax : (880-2) 912 34 68
E-mail : dhaka@unesco.org

. Bolivia

Casilla 5112, La Paz

& (591-2) 20 40 29

Fax : (591-2) 20 40 29

E-mail : unesco.la.-paz@unesco.org

. Bosnia and Herzegovina

UN House

Aleja Bosna Srebrene BB, 71000
Sarajevo

& (387-33) 497 314

Fax : (387-71 33) 497 312
E-mail : colin.kaiser@unmibh.org

. Brasil

SAS Quadra 5 Bloco H Lote 6
Edificio CNPQ/IBICT/UNESCO

9" andar, 70070-914 Brasillia D.F.
& (55-61) 321 35 25

Fax : (55-61 322 42 61

E-mail : brasilia@unesco.org

. Burkina Faso

C/o PNUD B.P. 575
Ouagadougou 01

& (226) 30 67 63, 30 67 62
(PNUD)

Fax : (226) 30 60 59

E-mail : ouagadougou@unesco.org

. Burundi

B.P. 1490, Bujumbura

& (257) 21 92 13, 21 53 82
Fax : (257) 21 53 83

E-mail : bujumbura@unesco.org

. Cambodia

B.P. 29, Phnom Penh

& (855-23) 42 62 99, 42 67 26
Fax : (855-23) 42 61 63, 42 69 45
E-mail : phnompenh@unesco.org

. Cameroon

B.P. 12909, Yaounde

& (237) 22 57 63

Fax : (237) 22 63 89

E-mail : yaounde@unesco.org

. Canada

» UNESCO Institute for Statistics
(UIS/ISU)

C.P. 6128, Succusale Centre-ville
Montreal, QC, H3C 3J7

& + (514) 343 6880

Fax : + (514) 343 6882

. Chile

Calle Enrique Delpiano, 2058
Providencia, 3187 Santiago

& (56-2) 655 10 50

Fax : (56-2) 655 10 46, 655 10 47
E-mail : santiago@unesco.org

. China

Jianguomenwai 5-15-3

Waijiao Gongyu, Beijing 100600
& (86-10) 65 32 64 69,

65 32 28 28

Fax : (86-10) 65 32 48 54
E-mail : beijing@unesco.org

. Congo

B.P. 90, Brazzaville

& (242) 81 18 29

Fax : (242) 81 17 80
E-mail : uhbrv@congonet.cg

. Costa Rica

Apartado 220-2120

San Francisco de Guadalupe,
San Jose

& (506) 220 44 00

Fax : (506) 231 22 02
E-mail : san-jose@unesco.org

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

15,

20.

21.

22.

23.

Cuba

Calzada 551-Esq. a D
Vedado, La Havane

& (53-7) 33 34 38, 32 77 41
Fax : (53-7) 33 31 44

E-mail : habana@unesco.org

Democratic Republic of the Congo
P.O. Box 7248, Kinshasa

& (243) 33 424, 33 425

Fax : (243) 884 36 75

E-mail : kinshasa@unesco.org

Dominican Republic

Apartado Postal 25350

(Hotel EI Embajador),

& (1-809) 221-4575, 221-4577
Fax : (1-809) 221-4581

E-mail :
santo-domingo@unesco.org

Ecuador

Foch * 265

Apartado 17-07-8998, Quito

& (593-2) 52 90 85, 56 13 27
Fax : (593-2) 50 44 35

E-mail : quito@unesco.org

Egypt

8 Abdul-Rahman

Fahmy Street, ,Garden City,

Le Caire 11511

& (202) 79 45 599, 79 43 0369
Fax : (202) 79 45 296

E-mail : cairo@unesco.org

Ethiopia

P.O. Box 1177, Addis Abéba
& (251-1) 51 72 00

Fax : (251-1) 51 14 14

» UNESCO International  Institute
for Capacity Building in Africa
(IICBA/IRCA)

P.O. Box 2305, Addis Abeba

France

» International Institute for
educational Planning (IIEP/IIPE)
7-9, rue Eugene-Delacroix,
75116 Paris

& (33-1) 45037700

Fax : (33-1) 40728366

E-mail :
information@iiep.unesco.org

Gabon

B.P. 2183, Libreville
| (241) 76 28 79
Fax : (241) 76 28 14

Germany

» International Centre for
Technical and Vocational Training
(UNESCO-UNEVOC)
Hermann-Ehlers-Strasse 10
D-53113 Bonn

B+ (49 2) (228) 2 43 37 00
Fax : + (49 2) (228) 2 43 37 77
E-mail : info@unevoc.de

» UNESCO Institute of Education
(UIE/IUE)

Feldbrunnenstrasse 58

D-20148 Hamburg

& (49-40) 4480410

Fax : (49-40) 4107723

E-mail :
doc.centre@uie,unesco.org

Ghana

P.O. Box CT4949

Cantonments Post Office, Accra
& (233-21) 765 497, 765 499
Fax : (233-21) 21 765 498
E-mail : accra@unesco.org



24. Guatemala
Edificio Etisa, Ofic, 7 “A”
Plaza Espana, Zona 9,
Guatemala City
& (502) 360 87 17.
360 87 27
Fax : (502) 360 87 19
E-mail :
guatemala@unesco.org

2!

a

. Guinea

BP 5692, Conakry

& (224) 45 19 09
Fax : (224) 45 19 33
E-mail :
conakry@unesco.org

26. Haiti
19, Delmas 60, Musseau par
Bourdon, Petion Ville
& (509) 511 04 60, 511 04
61, 511 04 62
Fax : (509) 511 04 68
E-mail :
unescohaiti@hainet.net

27. India
8 Poorvi Marg, Vasant Vihar,
New Delhi 110057
& (91-11) 614 00 38/9
Fax : (91-11) 614 33 51
E-mail :
newdelhi@unesco.org

2

o

Indonesia

JL. M.M. Thamrin 14
Tromolpos 1273 /JKT,
Jakarta 10002

& (62-21) 314 13 08

Fax : (62-21) 315 03 82
E-mail : jakarta@unesco.org

2

®

Iran (Islamic Republic of)
No. 1076 Enghelab Avenue
Teheran - 11338

& (98-21) 67 28 242

Fax : (98-21) 67 28 244
E-mail : teheran@unesco.org

30. ltaly
Piazza San Marco 63
1-30124 Venise
& (39-041) 520 99 89
Fax : (39-041) 520 99 88
E-mail : vo.culture@ntt.it
D UNESCO Regional Bureau
for Science in Europe
1262/A Dorsoduro
1-30123 Venise
B (39-041) 522 55 35
Fax : (39-041) 528 99 95
E-mail : venezia@unesco.org

3

. Jamaica

The Towers, 25 Dominica
Drive, 3rd Floor, Kingston 5
& (1-816) 929 70 87,

929 70 89

Fax : (1-816) 929 84 68
E-mail : kingston@unesco.org

32. Jordan
B.P. 2270, Amman 11181
B (962-6) 551 65 59/42 34
Fax (962-6) 553 21 83
E-mail : amman@unesco.org

3

@

. Kazakhstan

67, Tole Bi Street, 480091
Almaty

& (7-3272) 58 26 37/38
Fax : (7-3272) 69 58 63
E-mail : almaty@unesco.org

34. Kenya
P.O. Box 30592, Nairobi
& (254-2) 62 12 34
Fax : (254-2) 21 59 91
E-mail : nairobi@unesco.org

35. Lebanon
B.P. 5244, Beyrouth
& (961-1) 85 00 13 85 00 15
Fax : (961-1) 82 48 54
E-mail : beirut@unesco.org

36. Mali
Badalabougou Est
B.P.E 1763, Bamako
| (223) 23 34 92, 23 34 93
Fax : (223) 23 34 94
E-mail : bamako@unesco.org

3

<]

. Morocco

B.P. 1777 RP, Rabat

& (212-37) 67 03 72.

67 03 74

Fax : (212-37) 67 03 75
E-mail : rabat@unesco.org

3

@

. Mexico

Pte Masaryk n. 526, 3er piso
Colonia Polanco, 11560
Mexico, D.F.

& (52-5) 230 76 00

Fax : (52-5) 230 76 02
E-mail : mexico@unesco.org

39. Mozambique
C.P. 1937, Maputo
B (258-1) 49 44 50, 49 34 34
Fax : (258-1) 49 34 31
E-mail : maputo@unesco.org

4

o

. Namibia

P.O. Box 24519, Windhoek
& (264-61) 22 09 81

Fax : (264-61) 22 36 51
E-mail : windhoek@unesco.org

4

=

. Nepal

Rayamajhi House, Ring Road-
Bansbari

P.O. Box 14391, Katmandu
& (977-1) 37 40 09, 37 40 10
Fax : (977-1) 37 30 04
E-mail : kathmandu@unesco.org

4

N

. Nigeria

PMB 424, Garki, Abuja
& (234-9) 52 37 088

Fax : (234-9) 52 38 094
E-mail : abuja@unesco.org

4

4

4!

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

3.

L=

5.

6.

7.

®

9.

0.

1.

2.

@

Pakistan

P.O. Box 2034.

Islamabad 44000

& (92-51) 28 73 308/ 29 452
Fax : (92-5) 28 25 341
E-mail : islamabad@unesco.org

Palestine

P.O. Box 2154, Ramallah
West Bank via Israel

& (972-2) 995 97 40

Fax : (972-2) 995 97 41
E-mail : unesco@palnet.com

Peru

Apartado Postal 41-0192,
Lima 41

& (51-1) 476 98 71

Fax : (51-1) 476 98 72
E-mail : lima@unesco.org

Qatar

P.O. Box 3945, Doha

& (974) 86 77 07, 86 77 08
Fax : (974) 86 76 44

E-mail : doha@unesco.org

Romania

D European Centre for Higher
Education, 39, Stirbei Voda
Str. Bucharest

& (40-1) 315 99 56, 312 04 69
Fax : (40-1) 312 35 67
E-mail : bucarest@unesco.org

Russian Federation

Bolshoi Levshinsky per. 15/28.
blg. 2, 119034 Moscou

& (7-095) 202 80 97
Satellite : (7-503) 220 23 01
Fax : (7-095) 202 05 68
Satellite : (7-503) 956 36 66
E-mail : moscow@unesco.org
D UNESCO Institute for
Information Technologies in
Education (IITE/ITIE)

8 Kedrova St. (Blg. 3)
117292 Moscow

|+ (7-095) 129 29 90

Fax : + (7-095) 129 12 25
E-mail : info@iite.ru

Rwanda

B.P. 2502, Kigali

& (250) 788 47, 788 48
Fax : (250) 767 72
E-mail : kigali@unesco.org

Samoa

P.O. Box 5766

Matautu-uta Post Office, Apia
& (685) 242 76

Fax : (685) 222 53

E-mail : apia@unesco.org

Senegal

B.P. 3311, Dakar

& (221) 823 61 75

Fax : (221) 823 83 93
E-mail : dakar@unesco.org

South Africa

P.O. Box 11667

The Tramshed, Pretoria 0126
& (271-2) 338 53 02

Fax : (271-2) 320 77 38
E-mail : pretoria@unesco.org

. Switzerland

Villa & Les Feuillantines >
CH-1211 Geneve 10

&/ (41-22) 917 33 81

Fax : (41-22) 917 00 64

D International Bureau of
Education - IBE, Case
Postale 199

CH-1211 Geneve 20

| (41-22) 917 78 00

Fax : (41-22) 917 78 01

54. Tanzania (United Republic of)
P.O. Box 31473, Dar-es-Salaam
& (255-22) 277 57 06
Fax : (255-22) 277 57 05
E-mail :
dar-es-salaam@unesco.org

55. Thailand
P.O. Box 967, Prakanong
Post Office, Bangkok 10110
& (662) 391 05 77
Fax : (662) 391 08 66
E-mail : bangkok@unesco.org

56. United States ef America
2, United Nations Plaza,
Suite 900
New York, N.Y. 10017
& (1-212) 963 59 95.

963 59 78
Fax : (1-212) 963 80 14
E-mail : newyork@unesco.org

57. Uruguay
P.O. Box 859, Montevideo.
11300
& (598-2) 707 20 23
Fax : (598-2) 707 21 29,
E-mail : montevideo@unesco.org
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. Uzbekistan

95, Amir Temur Str.
Tashkent

& (998-71) 12 07 116

Fax : (998-71) 13 21 382
E-mail : tashkent@unesco.org

59. Venezuela
D International Institute for
Higher Education in Latin
America and the Caribbean
(IESALC)
Av. Los Chorros con Calle
Acueducto, Edif.. Asovincar,
Altos de Sebucan, Caracas
&/ + (58-2) 283 14 11
Fax : + (58-2) 283 14 54

60. Viet Nam
23 Cao Ba Quat, Hanoi
& (84-4) 747 0275/6
Fax : (84-4) 747 0274
E-mail : r.durand@netnam.vn
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. Zimbabwe

P.O. Box HG 435, Highlands,
Harare

& (263-4) 74 62 31

Fax : (263-4) 77 60 55
E-mail : harare@unesco.org
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